of the mutual covenants contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein. 

2. The Trustees have an option to purchase a perpetual Conservation Easement over 

the Property for Seventeen Million One Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred and 
No/100 dollars ($17,169,200.00). 

3. The Conservation Easement will assure that the Property will be retained forever 

in its natural, scenic, wooded condition to provide a relatively natural habitat for fish, 
wildlife, plants or similar ecosystems, and to preserve portions of the Property as